1/12
Directional servo valve
with mechanical position feedback
Type 4WS2EM ...XN...-100
Size 6
Component series 2X
Maximum operating pressure 315 bar
Maximum flow 48 l/min

a, b
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 29564-XN-100   4WS2EM ...XN...-100 3/12
Ordering code
Symbol
1) Rated flow
 The rated flow refers to a 100% command value signal
at 70 bar valve pressure differential (35 bar per control
edge). The valve pressure differential must be regarded as
reference. Other values result in the flow being changed.
A possible rated flow tolerance of ±10% must be taken into
account (see flow/signal function on page 8).
2) External control electronics
 The actuating signal must be created from a flow-controlled
output stage. Control electronics (servo amplifier),
see page 6.
3) Pilot oil
 This valve is only available with internal pilot oil supply and
return.
4) Inlet pressure range
 Care should be taken that the system pressure is as
constant as possible.
 With regard to the dynamics, the frequency response
dependency must be observed within the admissible
pressure range of 10 ... 210 bar or 10 ... 315 bar.
5) Spool overlap
 The control spool overlap is specified in % of the nominal
control spool stroke.
6) Special number "100"
 The channels P → B und A → T are open 10% of the
nominal quantity without control (de-energized state).
100 = Special number 6)
Seal material
V = FKM seals,
suitable for mineral oil (HL, HLP)
according to DIN 51524
 Spool overlap 5)
E = 0 … 0.5 % negative
D = 0 … 0.5 % positive
C = 3 … 5 % positive
K17 = Electrical connection via connector
Mating connector, separate order,
see page 7
Inlet pressure range 4)
210 = 10 to 210 bar
315 = 10 to 315 bar
ET = Pilot oil supply and return internal 3)
XN = Explosion protection "type of protection nA"
For details, see information on the explosion protection, page 6
4WS2EM 6 2X B 11 XN ET K17 V 100
Electrically operated
2-stage servo valve in
4/3 directional design with
mechanical feedback for
external control electronics
Size 6 = 6
Component series 20 to 29 = 2X
(20 to 29: unchanged installation and
mounting dimensions)
Rated flow 1)
2 l/min = 2
5 l/min = 5
10 l/min = 10
15 l/min = 15
20 l/min = 20
25 l/min = 25
Characteristic curves, see page 8 (observe
the tolerance field of flow/signal function)
Valve for external control electronics = 11
Coil no. 11 (30 mA/85 Ω per coil) 2)
A B(T)
P
6